
SCHEDULE B 

EVENTS _ 

' ). A request from Carol A. Cook, Radcliffe School P.T.A., for the use of 
the gym on Thursday, April 7, 1983 for set-up and Friday, April 8, 1983, from 
8:00 to 12:00 a.m. for their Chinese Auction. 2 

2. A request from John G. Griwert, EAN President, for the use of the Nutley Park 
Oval on Sunday, July 31, 1983, from 1:00 to 8:00 p.m. for a charity softball 
game for the Elks Abused Children Fund. 1 

3. A request from William T. Gallagher, President, Veterans Council, Nutley, N.J., 
for the use of the Nutley Park Oval on Monday, May 30, 1983, from 8:00 a.m. 
to 1:00 p.m. for Memorial Day Osbervances. l 

4. A request from John R. Schwarz, The Nutley Track Club, for the use of the 
Franklin School Auditorium on Friday, June 10, 1983, from 8:00 to 10:00 p.m. 
for a lecture on running. _ l 

5. A request from Kenneth Crowley, for the use of the Franklin School gym on 
Thursday, April 28, 1983, from 7:00 to 10:00 p.m. for a basketball game. 1 

*6. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Department, for the use 
of the Park Oval on various days, beginning Saturday, June 4, 1983, to 
Friday, July 15, 1983, at various times from 11:00 a.m. to dusk for the 
American Legion Baseball games. 12 

*7: A request from Bob Tucker, North Jersey Raiders, for the use of the Yantacaw 
! School field on Sundays, Beginning May l, 1983, to Sunday, August 28, 1983, 
I from 9:00 a.m. to 12 noon for football practice. 17 

8. A request from Robert H. ~chwin, De Bac~o Bros., for the use of the Radcliffe. 
School field on Tuesday, May 3, 1983, from 4:00 to dusk for baseball. 1 

9. A request from Sal Garilli, for the use of the Radcliffe School field on various 
days, beginning Thursday, May 5, 1983 to Friday, May 6, 1983 from 6:00 to 9:00 p.m. 
and the Washington School field on various days, beginning Saturday, May 7, 1983 
to Sunday, May 22, 1983 ·, from 3: 30 to dusk for baseba 11 practice. 6 

10. A-request from John La Duca, for the use of the Franklin School gym on Monday, 
May 16, 1983, from 7:30 to 9_:30 p.m. for basketball. ·,, 1 

11. A request from Rose Zarra, FNSB of N.J., for the use of the Radcliffe School 
field on Wednesday, May 11, 1983, from 5:30 to 8:00 p.m. for a softball game. 1 

12. A request from Captain A. Ferrara, Nutley Police Department, for the use of 
the Franklin School auditorium on Thursday, May 19, 1983, from 7:30 to 9:00 p.m. 
for a crime prevention meeting. l 

13. A request ·from Jani.Ge Hessels, Renegades, for the use of the Radcli.ffe School 
field on Tuesdays, beginning Tuesday, May 10, 1983, to May 24, 1983, from 
3:30 to 5:30 p.m. for softball practice. 3 

----·-----



EVENTS 

A request from Steven L. Danieli, School of the Garden State·Ballet, for the 
use of the Nutley High School auditorium on various days, beginning Saturday, 
May 14, 1983, to Sunday, May 15, 1983, from 11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. for 
Student Demonstrations · · 2 

Total Use of School Property Represented by the above Requests 50 

Total Use of School Property for the Month of May 178 

*Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office 

Dated: 

May 23, 1983 




